
Dropping a Course 
Candidates may drop a course without a grade being assigned prior to the first drop date of each term of the semester. 
After the first drop date, a “W” grade will appear on the transcript. Candidates may not drop a class after the final drop date 
of the semester. Dropping a course or failure to attend once a class has started will incur a portion of the tuition charge. 
Calculation of refund (if any) is determined by the effective drop date, defined as the last day of participation as determined 
by activity recorded in online course learning management system (LMS) activity logs, by the last day of face-to-face class 
attendance, or other means of quantifiable participation, whichever is later. 

Last date to drop a course without a grade: 

Fall 1 2022     Tuesday, September 20 

Fall 2022   Monday, October 17 

Fall 2 2022     Friday, November 11 

Spring 1 2023  Friday, February 17 

Spring 2023         Friday, March 17 

Spring 2 2023     Thursday, April 13 

Summer 1 2023     Wednesday, June 7 

Summer 2 2023    Tuesday, August 1 

Final date to drop a course: 

Fall 1 2022     Wednesday, September 28 

Fall 2022   Wednesday, November 9 

Fall 2 2022     Monday, November 21 

Spring 1 2023  Monday, February 27 

Spring 2023         Tuesday, April 11 

Spring 2 2023     Friday, April 21 

Summer 1 2023     Thursday, June 15 

Summer 2 2023    Wednesday, August 9 
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